product catalogue
[ Edition in English ][ made in germany ]
About us
tive, mechanical engineering and aircraft construction,
through to space applications in satellite technology.
The majority of turned parts range from small fastening
elements through to components having a length of
several decimeters.

Thread lengths [ mm ]
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 111 x 10 = DII / Ms / SW4 / M2 x 10
[ Brass, metric thread ]
Hotline: 0700-Dremec DE (0700-37 363 233)  |  Telefon +49 (0)57 31 - 15 30 00  |  Fax +49 (0)57 31 - 15 33 00 306
spacer bolt
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
211 x (length)  DIA  Brass  SW4  M2 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
2112 x  DIA  Brass  SW4  M2.5 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
212 x  DIA  Brass  SW5  M2.5 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60
213 x  DIA  Brass  SW5  M3 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60
214 x  DIA  Brass  SW5.5  M3 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70
216 x  DIA  Brass  SW7  M4  5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
218 x  DIA  Brass  SW8  M5  8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75,
80, 85, 90, 95, 100
219 x  DIA  Brass  SW10  M6  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 211 x 10 = DIA / Ms / SW4 / M2 x 10
Articles 213 and 214 also come in an ext. thread length of 6 mm. In this case the article number has the suffi x „K”
Example: 213 x 10K = DIA / Ms / SW5 / M3 x 10 (6)
Internal thread lengths [ mm ]
G1=G2 L3
M2 5
M2,5 6
M3 6+8
M4 8
M5 8
M6 10
External thread lengths [ mm ]
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Brass, nickel plated ]
EXECUTION DIA [ Internal / external thread ]
 L L2 at  L2 at L2 at
 M2.5 to M5 M2 M6
5  3  3
6  4  4
8  5  5
10  6  6  6
12  7  6  7
15  10  6  10
18  10  6  10
from 20 10  6  12
– Material acc. to DIN 17660: Cu Zn 39 Pb 3
– Min. tensile strength: 430 N/mm2
–  Surface fi nish acc. to DIN 267: nickel plated (G 3 E)
– Material number: 2.0401
– Tolerance for length dimensions: +/- 0.1 mm
--  All articles are also available without undercut.
–  Available from stock. Delivery times for intermedi-
ate lengths and special versions upon request.
Thread undercut acc. to DIN 76-B
E-Mail: mail@dremec.de  |  Internet: www.dremec.de  |  Portal: www.dremec.net 7
[ Steel, metric thread ]
spacer bolt
Hotline: 0700-Dremec DE (0700-37 363 233)  |  Telefon +49 (0)57 31 . 15 30 00  |  Fax +49 (0)57 31 . 15 33 00 308
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Zinc, plated ]
EXECUTION DII [ Internal / internal thread ]
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
121 x (length)  DII  Steel  SW4  M2 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40
1212 x  DII  Steel  SW4  M2.5 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40
123 x  DII  Steel  SW5  M3 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
124 x  DII  Steel  SW5.5  M3 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70
125 x  DII  Steel  SW6  M3  5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
126 x  DII  Steel  SW7  M4  5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
127 x  DII  Steel  SW8  M4  5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
128 x  DII  Steel  SW8  M5  8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75,
80, 85, 90, 95, 100
129 x  DII  Steel  SW10  M6  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
1213 x  DII  Steel  SW13  M8  15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90,
95, 100
 L L1 at  L1 at L1 at L1 at
 M2.5 to M5 M2  M6  M8
5  5  5  5
8  8  8  8
10  10  10  10
12  12  6  12
15  15  6  15  15
18  9  6  9
20  10  6  10  20
from 30 10  6  12  14
Internal thread lengths [ mm ]
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 129 x 50 = DII / St / SW10 / M6 x 50
E-Mail: mail@dremec.de  |  Internet: www.dremec.de  |  Portal: www.dremec.net 9
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
221 x (length)  DIA  Steel  SW4  M2 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40
2212 x  DIA  Steel  SW4  M2.5 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40
223 x  DIA  Steel  SW5  M3 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
224 x  DIA  Steel  SW5.5  M3 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70
225 x  DIA  Steel  SW6  M3  5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
226 x  DIA  Steel  SW7  M4  5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
227 x  DIA  Steel  SW8  M4  5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
228 x  DIA  Steel  SW8  M5  8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75,
80, 85, 90, 95, 100
229 x  DIA  Steel  SW10  M6  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
2213 x  DIA  Steel  SW13  M8  15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80, 85, 90,
95, 100
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 229 x 50 = DIA / St / SW10 / M6 x 50
Internal thread lengths [ mm ]
G1=G2 L3
M2   5
M2,5   6
M3   6
M4   8
M5   8
M6 10
M8 14
External thread lengths [ mm ]
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Zinc, plated ]
EXECUTION DIA [ Internal / external thread ]
 L L2 at L2 at L2 at L2 at
 M2.5–M5 M2  M6  M8
5  3  3
8  5  5
10  6  6  6
12  7  6  7
15  10  6  10  10
18  10  6  10
from 20 10  6  12  14
–  Material acc. to DIN 176: 11 SMn Pb30
–  Minimum tensile strength: 500 N/mm2
–  Surface fi nish acc. to DIN 267: galvanised (A3 F)
–  Material number: 1.0718
–  Tolerance for length dimensions +/- 0.1 mm
(DIN 2768-m applies to SW13)
--  All articles are also available without undercut.
–  Available from stock. Delivery times for intermediate
lengths and special versions upon request.
Thread undercut acc. to DIN 76-B
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Stainless steel ]
EXECUTION DII [ Internal / internal thread ]
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
144 x (length)  DII  1.4305  SW5.5  M3 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70
146 x  DII  1.4305  SW7  M4  5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
148 x  DII  1.4305  SW8  M5  8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75,
80, 85, 90, 95, 100
149 x  DII  1.4305  SW10  M6  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
1413 x  DII  1.4305  SW13  M8  15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100
L M3 M4 M5 M6 M8
5 5 5
8 8 8 8
10 10 10 10 10
12 12 12 12 12
15 7 15 15 15 15
18 7 9 9 9 18
20 7 9 10 10 20
25 7 9 10 12 12
from 30 7 9 10 12 14
Internal thread lengths [ L1 in mm ]
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 146 x 50 = DII / 1.4305 / SW 7 / M 4 x 50
[ Stainless steel, metric thread ]
spacer bolt
Hotline: 0700-Dremec DE (0700-37 363 233)  |  Telefon +49 (0)57 31 . 15 30 00  |  Fax +49 (0)57 31 . 15 33 00 3010
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
244 x (length)  DIA  1.4305  SW5.5  M3 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70
246 x  DIA  1.4305  SW7  M4  8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75,
80, 85, 90, 95, 100
248 x  DIA  1.4305  SW8  M5  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
249 x  DIA  1.4305  SW10  M6  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
2413 x  DIA  1.4305  SW13  M8  15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 246 x 50 = DIA / 1.4305 / SW 7 / M 4 x 50
Internal thread lengths [ L2 in mm ]
G1=G2 L3
M3   6
M4   8
M5   8
M6 10
M8 14
External thread lengths [ L3 in mm ]
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Stainless steel ]
EXECUTION DIA [ Internal / external thread ]
L M3 M4 M5 M6 M8
5 2,5
8 5 5
10 6 6 6 5
12 7 8 8 7
15 7 9 10 10 10
18 7 9 10 12 12
from 20 7 9 10 12 14
–  Material acc. to EN DIN 10088: X8CrNiS18-9
–  Minimum tensile strength: 750 N/mm2
–  Material number: 1.4305
–  Tolerance for length dimensions +/- 0.1 mm
(DIN 2768-m applies to SW13)
--  All articles are also available without undercut.
E-Mail: mail@dremec.de  |  Internet: www.dremec.de  |  Portal: www.dremec.net 11
Thread undercut acc. to DIN 76-B
–  Available from stock. Delivery times
for intermediate lengths and special
versions upon request.
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Aluminium ]
EXECUTION DII [ Internal / internal thread ]
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
135 x (length)  DII  Alu   SW6  M3 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70
136 x  DII  Alu   SW7  M4  5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70,
75, 80, 85, 90, 95, 100
138 x  DII  Alu   SW8  M5  8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75,
80, 85, 90, 95, 100
139 x  DII  Alu   SW10  M6  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
1313 x  DII  Alu  SW13  M8  15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100
L M3 M4 M5 M6 M8
5 5 5
8 8 8 8
10 10 10 10 10
12 12 12 12 12
15 7 15 15 15 15
18 7 9 9 9 18
20 7 9 10 10 20
25 7 9 10 12 12
from 30 7 9 10 12 14
Internal thread lengths [ L1 in mm ]
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 136 x 50 = DII / Alu / SW 7 / M 4 x 50
[ Aluminium, metric thread ]
spacer bolt
Hotline: 0700-Dremec DE (0700-37 363 233)  |  Telefon +49 (0)57 31 . 15 30 00  |  Fax +49 (0)57 31 . 15 33 00 3012
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
235 x (length)  DIA  Alu  SW6  M3 5, 8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70
236 x  DIA  Alu  SW7  M4  8, 10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75,
80, 85, 90, 95, 100
238 x  DIA  Alu  SW8  M5  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
239 x  DIA  Alu  SW10  M6  10, 12, 15, 18, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60, 65, 70, 75, 80,
85, 90, 95, 100
2313 x  DIA  Alu  SW13  M8  15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 60, 70, 80, 90, 100
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 236 x 50 = DIA / Alu / SW 7 / M4 x 50
Internal thread lengths [ L2 in mm ]
G1=G2 L3
M3   6
M4   8
M5   8
M6 10
M8 14
External thread lengths [ L3 in mm ]
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Aluminium ]
EXECUTION DIA [ Internal / external thread ]
L M3 M4 M5 M6 M8
5 2.5
8 5 5
10 6 6 6 5
12 7 8 8 7
15 7 9 10 10 10
18 7 9 10 12 12
from 20 7 9 10 12 14
–  Material acc. to EN AW 2011: AlCuBiPb
–  Minimum tensile strength: 310 N/mm2
–  Material number: 3.1655
–  Tolerance for length dimensions +/- 0.1 mm
(DIN 2768-m applies to SW13)
–  Available from stock. Delivery times
for intermediate lengths and special
versions upon request.
E-Mail: mail@dremec.de  |  Internet: www.dremec.de  |  Portal: www.dremec.net 13
Thread undercut acc. to DIN 76-B
[ Polyamide, metric thread ]
spacer bolt
Hotline: 0700-Dremec DE (0700-37 363 233)  |  Telefon +49 (0)57 31 . 15 30 00  |  Fax +49 (0)57 31 . 15 33 00 3014
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Plastic (Polyamide), hexagon, black ]
EXECUTION DII [ Internal / internal thread ]
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm increments
181 x (length)  DII Polyamide GV*  SW5  M2  from 5 mm to 45 mm
182 x  DII Polyamide GV*  SW5  M2.5  from 4 mm to 55 mm
185 x  DII Polyamide GV*  SW6  M3  from 5 mm to 65 mm
187 x  DII Polyamide GV*  SW8  M4  from 5 mm to 68 mm
188 x  DII Polyamide GV*  SW10  M5  from 5 mm to 65 mm
189 x  DII Polyamide GV*  SW10  M6  from 4 mm to 65 mm
Thread G2 L (mm) L1 (mm)
M2/M2.5 to 14 Dead-end thread
 15–20 half length
 from 21 10
M3 to 15 Dead-end thread
 16–20 half length
 from 21 10
M4/M5/M6 to 20 Dead-end thread
 from 21 10
Thread lengths [ mm ]
Material: Polyamide 6.0 GV*, black
*SW: width across fl ats
*GV: Glass fi bre reinforced
E-Mail: mail@dremec.de  |  Internet: www.dremec.de  |  Portal: www.dremec.net 15
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm increments
282 x (length)  DIA Polyamide   SW5  M2.5  from 5 mm to 45 mm
285 x  DIA Polyamide   SW6  M3  from 5 mm to 60 mm
287 x  DIA Polyamide   SW8  M4  from 5 mm to 60 mm
288 x  DIA Polyamide   SW10  M5  from 8 mm to 65 mm
289 x  DIA Polyamide   SW10  M6  from 8 mm to 60 mm
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 282 x 15 = DIA / Polyamide / SW 5 / M 2.5 x 15
Internal thread lengths [ mm ]
Material: Polyamide 6.6, black
G1=G2 L3
M 2.5  8
M 3  8
M 4  8
M 5  8
M 6  10

*SW: width across fl ats
*Intermediate lengths available
Ordering example: 25M3 x 25 = DIA / d7 / M3 x 25
E-Mail: mail@dremec.de  |  Internet: www.dremec.de  |  Portal: www.dremec.net 23
EXECUTION DAA [ External / external thread ]
Order No. Execution Shape Body/thread material Ø SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
 45M3 x (length)  DAA round  Polystyrene / steel   7  SW6  M3 15, 20, 25, 30, 40, 45, 55
45M4 x  DAA round  Polystyrene / steel 10  SW9  M4  10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45,
50, 55, 60, 90*
45M5 x  DAA hexagon  Polystyrene / steel   SW13  M5 15, 20, 30, 45, 55, 70, 85, 120*
45M6 x  DAA hexagon  Polystyrene / steel   SW13  M6 15, 20, 30, 45, 70, 120*
ROUND SHAPE: EXECUTION DAA [ External / external thread ] HEXAGON SHAPE: EXECUTION DAA [ External / external thread ]
Accessories [ cap nut, cap screw ]
FIG. 1 FIG. 2
Order No. Designation Fig. Body/thread material Thread size (G)
66M (G) Cap nut Fig. 2  Polystyrene  M4, M5, M6
65M (G) Cap nut Fig. 2  Polystyrene / brass   M4, M5, M6
55M (G) Cap screw Fig. 1  Polystyrene / steel  M4, M5, M6
Ordering example: 66 M5 = Cap nut / Polystyrene / M5
[ brass / steel, with self-tapping thread ]
spacer bolt
Hotline: 0700-Dremec DE (0700-37 363 233)  |  Telefon +49 (0)57 31 . 15 30 00  |  Fax +49 (0)57 31 . 15 33 00 3024
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Brass, nickel plated ]
EXECUTION DIA [ Internal / external thread ]
Order No. Execution SW* (mm) Thread size G1 Thread size G2 Standard lengths in mm
212ST2.2 x (length)   DIA  5  ST2.2  M2.5 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
214ST2.9 x   DIA  5.5  ST2.9  M3 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
214ST3.3 x   DIA  5.5  ST3.3  M3 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
215ST3.5 x   DIA  6  ST3.5  M3 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
216ST4.2 x   DIA  7  ST4.2  M4 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
218ST4.8 x   DIA  8  ST4.8  M5 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
219ST6.3 x   DIA  10  ST6.3  M6 10, 12, 15, 20
*SW: width across fl ats
Please add the suffi x „oF” to the article No. to specify the variant without undercut
Ordering example: 212ST2.2 x 15oF = DIA / St / SW5 / M2.5 - St 2.2 x 15oF
EXECUTION DIA [ Internal / external thread without undercut (oF)]
– Tolerance for length dimensions: +/- 0.1 mm
–  Available from stock. Delivery times
for intermediate lengths and special
versions upon request.
E-Mail: mail@dremec.de  |  Internet: www.dremec.de  |  Portal: www.dremec.net 25
L (mm) l2 (mm)
  8    5
10    6
12    7
15  10
20  10
Internal thread G2 [ mm ]
Order No. Execution SW* (mm) Thread size G1 Thread size G2 Standard lengths in mm
222ST2.2 x (length)  DIA  5  ST2.2  M2.5 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
224ST2.9 x  DIA  5.5  ST2.9  M3 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
224ST3.3 x   DIA  5.5  ST3.3  M3 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
225ST3.5 x   DIA  6  ST3.5  M3 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
226ST4.2 x  DIA  7  ST4.2  M4 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
228ST4.8 x  DIA  8  ST4.8  M5 8, 10, 12, 15, 20
229ST6.3 x  DIA  10  ST6.3  M6 10, 12, 15, 20
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Steel, galvanised ]
Thread size l3 d1 d2
ST2.2 5 2.1 1.6
ST2.9 6 2.8 2.1
ST3.3 6 3.2 2.3
ST3.5 7 3.4 2.6
ST4.2 8 4.1 3.0
ST4.8 8 4.7 3.5
ST6.3 10 6.1 4.8
– Tolerance for length dimensions: +/- 0.1 mm
–  Available from stock. Delivery times
for intermediate lengths and special
versions upon request.
External thread G1 [ mm ]
*SW: width across fl ats
Please add the suffi x „oF” to the article No. to specify the variant without undercut
Ordering example: 222ST2.2 x 15oF = DIA / St / SW5 / M2.5 - St 2.2 x 15oF
[ Brass, with UNC thread ]
spacer bolt
Hotline: 0700-Dremec DE (0700-37 363 233)  |  Telefon +49 (0)57 31 . 15 30 00  |  Fax +49 (0)57 31 . 15 33 00 3026
Standard range – spacer bolts [ Brass, nickel plated ]
EXECUTION DII [ Internal / internal thread ]
Order No. Execution Material SW* (hexagon) Thread Standard lengths in mm
110 x (length)  DII Brass  SW5 4–40 UNC 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 15
*SW: width across fl ats
Ordering example: 110 x 10 = DII / Ms / SW 5 / 4–40 UNC x 10 mm
L